1 Ú - Ú4 - j	2002
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔⊽ 102241	050 <u>f. docket no. siw-054</u> $\nabla\nabla$
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Hideaki KIKUCHI Masahiko SATO Toshiaki ARIYOSHI Yusuke FUJII Daisuke WACHI	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	7.7
3. Nature of conveyance	Address: 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-cnome
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556, Japan → Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☒ No
□ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	
□ Other	
Execution Date: September 19, 2002	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
Additional numbers att	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Total number of applications and patents involved: one
Name: Anthony A. Laurentano, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) <u>\$40.00</u>
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	☐ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 28 State Street	8. Deposit account number: 12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Anthony A. Laurentano, Reg. No. 38,220 Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	September 26, 2002 Date
Total number of pages including cover	oraci, allacimenta, and document.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignment, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231

10/04/2002 LNUELLER 00000070 120080 10256457

01 FC:581

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0718

ASSIGNMENT

Wa (4) Yosuke Fujii; and (5) Dai	hiko Sato; (3)Toshiaki Ariyoshi; suke Wachi	
c/o K.K. Hon-da Gijutsu Kenkyusho,	a-ken, Japan, in consideration of One Dollar	
and other valuable consideration paid to us by	, in Consideration of One Donar	
Honda Giken Kog	yo Kabushiki Kaisha	
	ace of business at 1-1, Minamiaoyama 2-chome, of which is hereby acknowledged, do hereby sell,	
Honda Giken Kog	yo Kabushiki Kaisha	
	for the United States of America and all foreign the International Convention for the Protection of evement in	
FUEL CELL ST	TACKING BODY	
described in an application		
executed by us of even date herewith		
☐ Serial No, filed	on	
thereon. And we agree, for ourselves and our enand its successors and assigns but at its or the applications, amended specifications, deed or other to secure the grant of Letters Patent in the United Swith specifications and claims in such form as shown	e or other applications based in whole or in part executors and administrators, with said corporation our expense and charges, hereafter to execute all er instrument, and to do all acts necessary or proper States and in all other countries to said corporation, all be approved by the counsel of said corporation successors and assigns, the legal title to all such	
And we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States to issue such Letters Patent as shall be granted upon said application or applications based thereon to said corporation, its successors and assigns.		
WITNESS my hand and seal		
By: Mideaki Mikuchi (Name) Hideaki Kikuchi		
Date: September 19, 2002		
Witnesses:		
Takeshi Inotsume	September 19, 2002	
Witness 1	Date	
Takeshi Linotsume Witness 1 Nanchide asadi Witness 2	September 19, 2002 Date	

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0719

WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: marchiler Sata	
(Name) Masahiko Sato	
Date: September 19, 2002	
	•
Witnesses:	
Takeshi Inotsume	September 19, 2002
Witness 1	Date
markeda Onda	Santamban 10 2002
Witness 1 Yaruhide Asada Witness 2	September 19, 2002 Date
WITNESS my hand and seal	
•	
By: Joshialu Aryoshi (Name) Toshiaki Ariyoshi	
(Name) Toshiaki Ariyoshi	
Date: September 19, 2002	
Witnesses:	
The total	
Tokeshi Andsuml Witness 1 <u>Yasuhid</u> ê Osada Witness 2	September 19, 2002 Date
1. 1. 1. 1. 1. 1.	
Yasulidê Osada Witness ?	September 19, 2002 Date
vieness 2	Succ
WITNESS my hand and seal	
By: Yozuke Fuji	
(Name) Yosuke Fujii	
Date: September 19, 2002	
Deptember 19, 2002	
Witnesses:	
0	
Jakeshi Anotsume Witness I yaruhide Osada	September 19, 2002 Date
Yarchide Usada	September 19, 2002 Date
V7 1111USS &	Date

PATENT REEL: 013341 FRAME: 0720 WITNESS my hand and seal

By: <u>Scisuke Vachi</u>
(Name) Daisuke Wachi

Date: September 19, 2002

Witnesses:

Jokeshi Instrume Witness 1 <u>Yasuhide Osade</u> Witness 2

September 19, 2002

Date

September 19, 2002

Date